THE DATASHEET OF
LTC6101HVCHS5#TRPBF
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
LTC6101/LTC6101HV
1
Rev I
For more information www.analog.comDocument Feedback
TYPICAL APPLICATION

ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ORDER INFORMATION
Total Supply Voltage (V+ to V–)
	 LTC6101................................................................ 70V
	 LTC6101HV......................................................... 105V
Minimum Input Voltage (–IN Pin)..................... (V+ – 4V)
Maximum Output Voltage (Out Pin).............................9V
Input Current........................................................ ±10mA
Output Short-Circuit Duration (to V–)...............  Indefinite
Operating Temperature Range
	 LTC6101C/LTC6101HVC........................–40°C to 85°C
	 LTC6101I/LTC6101HVI.......................... –40°C to 85°C
	 LTC6101H/LTC6101HVH....................  –55°C to 125°C
Specified Temperature Range (Note 2)
	 LTC6101C/LTC6101HVC............................ 0°C to 70°C
	 LTC6101I/LTC6101HVI.......................... –40°C to 85°C
	 LTC6101H/LTC6101HVH....................  –40°C to 125°C
Storage Temperature Range...................  –65°C to 150°C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 sec)..................  300°C
(Note 1)
PIN CONFIGURATION
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION SPECIFIED TEMPERATURE RANGE
LTC6101ACMS8#PBF LTC6101ACMS8#TRPBF LTBSB 8-Lead Plastic MSOP 0°C to 70°C
LTC6101AIMS8#PBF LTC6101AIMS8#TRPBF LTBSB 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 85°C
LTC6101AHMS8#PBF LTC6101AHMS8#TRPBF LTBSB 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC6101HVACMS8#PBF LTC6101HVACMS8#TRPBF LTBSX 8-Lead Plastic MSOP 0°C to 70°C
LTC6101HVAIMS8#PBF LTC6101HVAIMS8#TRPBF LTBSX 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 85°C
LTC6101HVAHMS8#PBF LTC6101HVAHMS8#TRPBF LTBSX 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
VHV PINOUT
1
2
3

Rev I
For more information www.analog.com
ORDER INFORMATION
Lead Free Finish
TAPE AND REEL (MINI) TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION SPECIFIED TEMPERATURE RANGE
LTC6101ACS5#TRMPBF LTC6101ACS5#TRPBF LTBND 5-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 0°C to 70°C
LTC6101AIS5#TRMPBF LTC6101AIS5#TRPBF LTBND 5-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 85°C
LTC6101AHS5#TRMPBF LTC6101AHS5#TRPBF LTBND 5-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 125°C
LTC6101BCS5#TRMPBF LTC6101BCS5#TRPBF LTBND 5-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 0°C to 70°C
LTC6101BIS5#TRMPBF LTC6101BIS5#TRPBF LTBND 5-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 85°C
LTC6101BHS5#TRMPBF LTC6101BHS5#TRPBF LTBND 5-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 125°C
LTC6101CCS5#TRMPBF LTC6101CCS5#TRPBF LTBND 5-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 0°C to 70°C
LTC6101CIS5#TRMPBF LTC6101CIS5#TRPBF LTBND 5-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 85°C
LTC6101CHS5#TRMPBF LTC6101CHS5#TRPBF LTBND 5-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 125°C
LTC6101HVACS5#TRMPBF LTC6101HVACS5#TRPBF LTBSZ 5-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 0°C to 70°C
LTC6101HVAIS5#TRMPBF LTC6101HVAIS5#TRPBF LTBSZ 5-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 85°C
LTC6101HVAHS5#TRMPBF LTC6101HVAHS5#TRPBF LTBSZ 5-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 125°C
LTC6101HVBCS5#TRMPBF LTC6101HVBCS5#TRPBF LTBSZ 5-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 0°C to 70°C
LTC6101HVBIS5#TRMPBF LTC6101HVBIS5#TRPBF LTBSZ 5-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 85°C
LTC6101HVBHS5#TRMPBF LTC6101HVBHS5#TRPBF LTBSZ 5-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 125°C
LTC6101HVCCS5#TRMPBF LTC6101HVCCS5#TRPBF LTBSZ 5-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 0°C to 70°C
LTC6101HVCIS5#TRMPBF LTC6101HVCIS5#TRPBF LTBSZ 5-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 85°C
LTC6101HVCHS5#TRMPBF LTC6101HVCHS5#TRPBF LTBSZ 5-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 125°C
LTC6101VHVACS5#TRMPBF LTC6101VHVACS5#TRPBF LTHHD 5-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 HV Pinout 0°C to 70°C
LTC6101VHVAIS5#TRMPBF LTC6101VHVAIS5#TRPBF LTHHD 5-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 HV Pinout –40°C to 85°C
LTC6101VHVAHS5#TRMPBF LTC6101VHVAHS5#TRPBF LTHHD 5-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 HV Pinout –40°C to 125°C
LTC6101VHVBCS5#TRMPBF LTC6101VHVBCS5#TRPBF LTHHD 5-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 HV Pinout 0°C to 70°C
LTC6101VHVBIS5#TRMPBF LTC6101VHVBIS5#TRPBF LTHHD 5-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 HV Pinout –40°C to 85°C
LTC6101VHVBHS5#TRMPBF LTC6101VHVBHS5#TRPBF LTHHD 5-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 HV Pinout –40°C to 125°C
LTC6101VHVCCS5#TRMPBF LTC6101VHVCCS5#TRPBF LTHHD 5-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 HV Pinout 0°C to 70°C
LTC6101VHVCIS5#TRMPBF LTC6101VHVCIS5#TRPBF LTHHD 5-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 HV Pinout –40°C to 85°C
LTC6101VHVCHS5#TRMPBF LTC6101VHVCHS5#TRPBF LTHHD 5-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 HV Pinout –40°C to 125°C
TRM = 500 pieces. *Temperature grades are identified by a label on the shipping container.
Consult ADI Marketing for parts specified with wider operating temperature ranges.
Consult ADI Marketing for information on lead based finish parts.
For more information on lead free part marking, go to: http://www.linear.com/leadfree/